2/29/2020

St. John's Panthers, Indoor - Won by 6 wickets

https://www.crichq.com/matches/830143/print

NL Tigers, Indoor- Flames

79/'5

8.0 overs (Finished Overs)

1st Inning

Date: 29-02-2020

St. John's Panthers, Indoor

85/0

4.5 overs (Match End)

Toss: St. John's Panthers, Indoor won the toss and elected to Bowl

Ground: Powerplex

Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador
Match Officials:

Match Type: Indoor

Scorer: Cricket NL

Batting: NL Tigers, Indoor- Flames

Rafid Rafid
Iftekhar Masud
Md Abu Sayed t
Abdullah Sifat

b Daxraj Mehta

run out (Sagar Naik)

¢ K Kathan b Mehtab Singh
run out (Adeel llyas 1)

Abid Hasan b K Kathan
Saad Shaifan Ahmed not out

Extras (w5,nb3,b1)
Total (5 wickets; 8.0 overs)

Did Not Bat: Md Ruyel Miah

22

33

79

122.22

87.5
173.68
200.0
66.67

9.88 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 0-1 ( Iftekhar Masud 0.3 ov ), 28-2 ( Md Abu Sayed t 3.2 ov ), 66-3 ( Rafid Rafid 6.5 ov ), 75-4 ( Abid Hasan 7.2 ov ),

79-5 ( Abdullah Sifat 7.6 ov )

Bowling: St. John's Panthers,

Indoor (o] M R EC AV EX

Sagar Naik 2.0 0 20 10.00 -

K Kathan 3.0 0 16 5.33 16.00 (w 4)
Mehtab Singh 2.0 0 16 8.00 16.00

Daxraj Mehta 1.0 0 26 26.00 26.00 (w1, nb3)

2nd Inning

Batting: St. John's Panthers, Indoor R B 4's 6's SR
Adeel llyas T not out 39 16 3 4 243.75
Sukhchain Sukhchain retired 38 14 1 5 271.43
Ayush Patel not out 0 0 0 -
Extras (w7,nb1) 8
Total (0 wickets; 4.5 overs) 85 17.59 RPO
Did Not Bat: K Kathan , Daxraj Mehta , Mehtab Singh , Sagar Naik

Fall of Wicket: 65-0 ( Sukhchain Sukhchain 4.0 ov )*

Bowling: NL Tigers, Indoor- Flames (0] M R EC AV EX
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